
 

 

Invitation for Bid (IFB) 

The tender document is available on the website https://srmetender.mahatransco.in which can be 

downloaded by the bidder. Summary of the e-tender notice is as follows: 

Sr. 

No. 

E-Tender Reference Particulars 

1 E-Tender No. & RFx No. SP/T-0727/0925  ISO Certification[7000037532] 

2 Call    3
rd

 Call 

3 Subject of E-Tender Hiring of Consultant for support of ISO 27001:2022 certification and 

adoption of IT Cyber Security Policies and Procedures  
4 Estimated Cost of Tender Rs. 1,18,00,000 /- (One Crore Eighteen Lakhs Only) (Inclusive of all Taxes)       

5 E-Tender Fees Rs. 5000 + GST non-refundable (to be paid online) 

6 EMD @1% of estimated value of the tender (Inclusive of all Taxes)    

7 
Date and time for sale of bid 

documents 
From 04.09.2025, 19:00 Hrs. 

8 

Last date and time for submission 

of request for amendment/ 

clarification in the tender 

On or before 09.09.2025, 17:00 Hrs. 

9 Due Date & Time of Submission of 

Bid 

15.09.2025, 17:00 Hrs. 

10 Due Date & Time of Opening of 

Bid 

15.09.2025, 17:30 Hrs. 

11 Contact Person 1) C.E. (CPA) 

2) S.E. (CPA) 

3) CGM (IT) 

CPA, C.O. MSETCL, 1
st
 Floor, Prakashgad Building, Bandra (E), Mumbai 

Email id: cecpa@mahatransco.in, secpa@mahatransco.in 
eegrp8@mahatransco.in, cgmit@mahatransco.in 

Note:  

a. The tender documents can be downloaded only online from aforesaid website, within period of 

advertisement of tender. 

b. The bidder shall ensure that the service category: M016 for which the subject RFx is advertised is 

maintained in their profile under ‘Bidder Data’. If the same is not maintained it shall be the bidder’s 

responsibility to get the same approved from tender floating authority well in advance within due date & 

time indicated in the RFx & Invitation for bid. Note that MSETCL shall not be responsible for non-

submission of bid due to product category not being maintained in the bidder’s profile.  

c. The bidder shall submit their appropriate bids (Technical & Commercial) online, well in advance within 

due date & time indicated in the RFx. No extension to bid submission date & time will be given. 

d. The Techno-Commercial Bid and Price Bid will be opened on SRM e-Tendering portal.  

e. MSETCL will not be responsible for non-submission of bid due to any website related issues.  

 

mailto:eegrp8@mahatransco.in

